## 09878 L14000

| (Req                       | uestor's Name)   |             |
|----------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| (Add                       | ress)            |             |
| (Add                       | ress)            |             |
| (City/                     | /State/Zip/Phone | e #)        |
| PICK-UP                    | ☐ WAIT           | MAIL        |
| (Busi                      | iness Entity Nar | ne)         |
| (Doc                       | ument Number)    |             |
| Certified Copies           | Certificates     | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to Fi | iling Officer:   |             |
|                            |                  |             |
|                            |                  |             |
|                            |                  |             |

Office Use Only



200254907392

01/13/14--01009--018 \*\*160.00

14 JAN 13 AM 8: 20

1/21



## **COVER LETTER**

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations   |
|---|
| SUBJECT: Freight Taxi LLC  Name of Limited Liability Company  |
| The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.  |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:   |
| Lisa Shelton<br>Name of Person  |
| Freight Taxi LLC<br>Firm/Company  |
| 13062 Waterbourne Dr.   |
| Gibsonton, Fl 33534  City/State and Zip Code  Freighttaxille & yahoo, com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)   |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call:  |
| LISO Shelton at (813) H716-3708  Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number  |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} |

Mailing Address
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| The name of the Limited Liability Company is:   |   |
|---|---|
| Freight Taxi L.L.C  |   |
| (Must end with the words "L   | Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")   |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principle.  | cipal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address:   | Mailing Address:                                  |
| 13062 Waterbourne Drive   | 13062 Waterbourne Drive                           |
| Gibsonton FL 33534  | Gibsonton FL 33534                                |
| another business entity with an active Florida reg  The name and the Florida street address of the reg  Lisa M. Shelton |   |
|   | Name  |
| 13062 Waterbourne Drive   |   |
| Florida street address (P.  | O. Box NOT acceptable)                            |
| Gibsonton   | FL 33534  |
| City  | Zip   |
|   |   |

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

14 JAN 13 AM 8: 20

| Title:   | Name and Address:  |
|--|--|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Memb   | oer en   |
| "MGR" = Manager  |  |
| AMBR   | Donal Shelton  |
|  | 13062 Waterbourne Drive  |
|  | Gibsonton, FL 33534  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  | <u> </u>   |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| =  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| (Use attachment if necessary)  |  |
| LE V: Effective date, if other th  |  |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)   | nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90   |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  | nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90   |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  | nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90   |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  | nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  Lista  The of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature (In accordance wi   | nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  Leta  I fee of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  In section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document  |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature (In accordance with constitutes an after section of the constitutes an after section of the constitutes are after section of the constitute of the constitutes are after section of the constitutes | I litta.  Ire of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (it) section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document firmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.   |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature (In accordance with constitutes an after 1 am aware that a  | nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  Leta  Jeta  re of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  ith section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document  |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature (In accordance with constitutes an affiliam accordance with constitutes at this constitutes at the constitutes at this constitutes at this constitutes at this constitutes at the c | I luta.  Ire of a member or an authorized representative of a member. It is section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document firmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In facts information submitted in a document to the Department of State didegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) |
| LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date is of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature (In accordance with constitutes an after 1 am aware that a  | I luta.  Ire of a member or an authorized representative of a member. It is section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document firmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In facts information submitted in a document to the Department of State didegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) |

ARTICLE IV-

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)